EVALUATION OF MECHANICAL AND
INTERFACIAL PROPERTIES OF KENAF
FILLER/POLY (LACTIC ACID) COMPOSITES
NURUL ATHIRA BINTI IDRUS
UNIVERSITI SAINS MALAYSIA
2022
SCHOOL OF MATERIALS AND MINERAL RESOURCES ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI SAINS MALAYSIA

∆Hm Enthalpy of heat of fusion
∆Ho
m Enthalpy of perfect heat of fusion
c Tensile strength of the composites
PLA Tensile strength of pure PLA
ɸ volume fraction of the kenaf filler, KFA and KFB
x
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
DSC Differential Scanning Calorimetry
DTG Derivative Thermogravimetry
KFA 50-100 mesh size of kenaf filler
KFB Pass through 100 mesh size of kenaf filler
MFI Melt Flow Index
PLA Polylactic acid
PLA/KF PLA filled with kenaf filler
PLA/10KFA PLA filled with 10 wt% KFA
PLA/20KFA PLA filled with 20 wt% KFA
PLA/30KFA PLA filled with 30 wt% KFA
PLA/10KFB PLA filled with 10 wt% KFB
PLA/20KFB PLA filled with 20 wt% KFB
PLA/30KFB PLA filled with 30 wt% KFB
REB Relative Elongation at Break
RTS Relative Tensile Strength
RYM Relative Young Modulus
TGA Thermogravimetric Analysis